| NOLOCOOH781 | |
|--|---|
| (Requestor's Name) (Address) | 400104005434 |
| (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAiL (Business Entity Name) | OG/15/0701068015 **43.75 |
| (Document Number) | FILED 2007 JUN IS PH 1:59 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE.FLORIDA |
| Office Use Only | PM 1:59 E.FLORIDA MALOT |

، _{اس} المست.

B

BRADLEY JOHNSON LAW FIRM, P.A.

225 EAST PARK AVENUE • POST OFFICE BOX 1260 • LAKE WALES, FLORIDA 33859-1260 TELEPHONE 863/676-1423 • FAX 863/676-3695 • bjlaw@bjlawfirm.net CLAY A. TERRY D. ANDREW HUNT MARK H. SMITH BRIAN W. HAAS

June 13, 2007

Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Filing for CHAIN REACTION FLORIDA, INC. f/k/a ORLANDO PRAYER BREAKFAST, INC.

Dear Sirs:

Please find enclosed Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization for CHAIN REACTION FLORIDA, INC. for filing. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$43.75 (\$35.00 filing fee and \$8.75 for a certified copy).

I thank you for your assistance in this regard. Should you have any questions, or need anything further, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

100

D. Andrew Hunt, Esq.

DAH/fsa Enclosures

a a service of the s The service of the ser The service of the se

• •

. -

gas int

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF **ORLANDO PRAYER BREAKFAST, INC.**

FILED

2007 JUN 15 PM 1:59

ана Полька стала с Полька стала ст

SECRETARY OF SERVE We the undersigned, being the President and Secretary of ORLANDOS ST BREAKFAST, INC., a Florida corporation, hereby certify that the following Amendment to the DA Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted unanimously by all of the Directors by Written Action dated the 1st day of June . 2007:

AMENDMENT

- 1. The name of the corporation is ORLANDO PRAYER BREAKFAST, INC. (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read as follows:

"Article I

The name of the Corporation shall be CHAIN REACTION FLORIDA, INC. and the principal office shall be located at 805 Tuscarora Trail, Maitland, Florida 32757."

This Amendment was approved by the Corporation's Board of Directors, which 3. is the only group entitled to vote on the Amendment on the 1st day of June 2007, and the number of votes in favor of the Amendment was sufficient for approval.

In all other respects, the Articles of Incorporation shall remain as they were prior to this Amendment being adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ORLANDO PRAYER BREAKFAST, INC. has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed this h^{44} day of λ_{44} , 2007.

ORLANDO PRAYER BREAKFAST, INC.

BY: RICHARD ADAMS, President Attest:

RICHARD ADAMS, Secretary

(Corporate Seal)

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF _____

a. A 50 .

Cheryl L. Schlonning My Commission D0332408 Explana June 27 2006

i OOD (Rept name) Notary Public/State of Florida at Large

ł.

My Commission Expires: